| 3 | Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) 09 - 25 | 9-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
|---------------|---|--|--|
| 5 | CIVILI 143. COST 1 COST 1 COST 2 COST | | |
| | | | |
| | To the Director of the U.S. Patent and I revenue | The second secon | |
| | Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): | | |
| | Georges KALBERMATTEN Kurl Eyer | Name: LONZA AG | |
| | Jean-Paul RODUIT Alain WELLIG | Internal Address: | |
| | Execution Date(s) 08/21/06, 08/29/06, 08/18/06, 08/18/06 | Street Address Munchanateinenstrasse 38 | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) atteched? Yes 🗸 No | | |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| | Assignment Merger | City. Basel | |
| | Security Agreement Change of Name | State: | |
| | Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 8424, Confirmatory License | Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-4052 | |
| | Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached > Yes No | |
| | 4. Application or patent number(s): | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | 1 | |
| AD 100 1000 F | 10/553,911 | FIRANCE FINANCE | |
| | YRNE 00000018 061110 10553911 | N O | |
| 01 FC:8021 | (40.00 DA) Additional numbers at | miched. Tes Vivo | |
| | 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and petents | |
| | concerning document should be mailed: | involved: | |
| | Name: Virgil H. Milrish | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$20.00 \ S | |
| | Internal Address Sute 1108 | Authorized to be charged by credit card | |
| | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | Street Address: 1725 K Street, NW | Enclosed | |
| | | None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information | |
| | City: Washington | a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | |
| | State: DC Zip: 20008 | Expiration Date | |
| | Phone Number: 202-655-2000 | b. Deposit Account Number 08-1110 | |
| | Fax Number: 202-659-2015 | | |
| | Email Address: fossbol@soi.com | Authorized User Name Fisher, Christen & Sabot | |
| | 9. Signature: Vigil H. March | Beet, 26, 2006 | |
| | Signature | Date | |
| | Virgil H. Marsh | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | |
| | Name of Person Signing | witter, means in with pile vide; (1915) | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (701) 108-5995, or mailed to. Maif Stop Assignment Ascordation Services. Director of the USPTO, P.O.SOX 1450, Alexandris, V.A. 23313-1460

WHEREAS

We:

Georges KALBERMATTEN of Stapfe, 3938 Ausserberg, Switzerland Kurt EYER of Terbinestrasse 1a, 3930 VISP, Switzerland Jean-Paul RODUIT of Rue pre-Fleuri 12, 1950 Sion, Switzerland Alain WELLIG of Wyl, 3986 Ried-Morel, Switerland

have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR THE RECOVERY OF STAUROSPORINE FROM A FERMENTATION BROTH for which we ma de application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE

UNITED STATES on October 21, 2005 and was assigned Application Serial No. 10/553,911. LONZA AG, organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Münchensteinerstrasse 38, CH-4052 Basel, Switzerland. hereinafter called the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United State LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor. Now, this Indenture Witnesseth. That for and in consideration of the sum of _____ forty ___ Dollars, in hand US , and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE have assigned, sold and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in and to any subsequent application for LETTERS PATENT of the United States, and in and to all divisions and continuations of said application, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof that may be granted, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the respective terms for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment sale had not been made. And We do hereby request and authorize that any and all LETTERS PATENT, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the assignee. In further consideration of said sum of <u>forty</u> Dollars, and said other good and valuable considerations, to <u>US</u> paid, <u>WE</u> covenant and agree with the assignee that <u>WE</u> have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title <u>WE</u> warrant unto the assignee, and <u>WE</u> further agree that <u>WE</u> will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information and giving of testimony, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, reexamining or reissuing said United States LETTERS PATENT for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the assignee's right to said invention and said LETTERS PATENT, particularly in cases of interference and litigation. In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this first day of

August, 200 6.

PATENT REEL: 018342 FRAME: 0660

Docket No: LP-2009

| 0 = | | |
|-------------------------------|--|--|
| In Testimony W | Vhereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed m | y seal, this twenty ninth day of |
| | Lut Eyn Kurt EYER | [SEAL.] |
| | ********** | |
| In Testimony W. August. 2006. | Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed m | y seal, this eighteen h day of |
| · | Jean-Peal RODUIT | [SEAL.] |
| | ********* | |
| August 2006. | Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed m | ny seal, this <u>eighteenth</u> day of |
| | Alain WELLIG | [SEAL.] |
| | | |

PATENT REEL: 018342 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 09/28/2006